PATENT ASSIGNMENT

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.1

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	NUNC PRO TUNC ASSIGNMENT
EFFECTIVE DATE:	12/13/2007

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Execution Date
Market Reconnaissance Group, LLC	01/19/2011

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	Ideal Home Innovations, LLC	
Street Address:	74 Spring Rd	
City:	Needham	
State/Country:	MASSACHUSETTS	
Postal Code:	02494	

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1

Property Type	Number
Patent Number:	7621430

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: (617)497-0229

Correspondence will be sent via US Mail when the fax attempt is unsuccessful.

Email: apdurigon@comcast.net

Correspondent Name: Albert Peter Durigon

Address Line 1: 20 Eustis Street

Address Line 4: Cambridge, MASSACHUSETTS 02140

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:	MRG101XX
NAME OF SUBMITTER:	albert peter durigon

Total Attachments: 2

source=patent assignment#page1.tif source=patent assignment#page2.tif

PATENT REEL: 025669 FRAME: 0424 OF \$40.00 /6214

Pat No: 7621430

Filing Date: 12/13/2007

Doc. No.: MRG101XX

ASSIGNMENT

In consideration of good and valuable considerations, the receipt of which is hereby acknowledged, the undersigned legal entity, hereinafter the Assignor,

MARKET RECONNAISSANCE GROUP, LLC, of 74 Spring Rd Needham, Massachusetts 02494 United States,

hereby sells, assigns and transfers to IDEAL HOME INNOVATIONS, LLC, of 74 Spring Rd Needham, Massachusetts 02494 United States, a Massachusetts limited liability corporation, its successors, assigns and legal representatives, the entire right, title and interest in the patent entitled:

GARMENT REFRESHING HANGER

registration number 7,621,430, filed December 13, 2007, this assignment being effective *nunc pro tunc* as of the filing date of December 13, 2007 of the application thereon, including the right to sue for past infringement and the right to recover past damages, the same to be held and enjoyed by said Assignee for its own use and behoof, and for its legal representatives and assigns, to the full end of the term for which a patent is granted, as fully and entirely as the same would have been held by Assignor had this assignment not been made; and

Covenants with said Assignee, its successors, assigns, and legal representatives that no assignment, grant, mortgage, license or other agreement affecting the rights and property herein conveyed has been made to others by the Assignor, and that full right to convey the same as herein expressed is possessed by the Assignor.

MARKET RECONNAISSANCE GROUP, LLC.

By:

Mr. Arthur Schawbel
Managing Member

Nerfolk) ss.

Subscribed and sworn to before me this grad day of ______, 2011 the above-named Arthur Schawbel, the person who signed this instrument, who acknowledged that he signed it on behalf of the Assignor with authority to do so.

Notary Public

My Commission Expires:

SHARON SCHAWBEL
Notary Publi
Commonwealth of Mas.
My Commission Ex.
October 29, 2015

offs.

Page 2 of 2

RECORDED: 01/20/2011